Your Global Automation Partner
 ■ Teach by wire or teach by but-
ton provides enhanced pro-
gramming flexibility
 ■ Each variant is available in PNP
or NPN
 ■ 18 mm version offers 5 mm
sensing range when flush

60 representations worldwide!
Ident. no. Type code Design
Threaded barrel
Teach Output
2101100 BCT5-S18-UP6X2T-H1151
18mm
Button PNP
2101200 BCT5-S18-UN6X2T-H1151 Button NPN
2101300 BCT5-S18-UP6X2-H1151 Wire PNP
2101400 BCT5-S18-UN6X2-H1151 Wire NPN
2101500 BCT10-S30-UP6X2T-H1151
30mm
Button PNP
2101600 BCT10-S30-UN6X2T-H1151 Button NPN
2101700 BCT10-S30-UP6X2-H1151 Wire PNP
2101800 BCT10-S30-UN6X2-H1151 Wire NPN
F1110 A 02/16
Characteristics 18 mm 30 mm
Rated switching distance (flush) 5 mm 10 mm
Rated switching distance (non-flush) 7.5 mm 15 mm
Assured switching distance ≤ (0.75 x Sn) mm
Hysteresis 2 ... 20%
Temperature drift typ. 20 %
Repeatability ≤ 2 % of full scale
Ambient temperature -25…+70°C
Operating voltage 10…30 VDC
Ripple ≤ 10 % Uss
DC Rated operational current ≤ 200 mA
No-load current I0 ≤ 15 mA
Residual current ≤ 0.1 mA
Switching frequency 10 Hz
Rated insulation voltage ≤ 0.5 kV
Output function 5-wire, programmable PNP (UP), NPN (UN)
Short-circuit protection yes, cyclic
Voltage drop at Ie ≤ 2.4 V
Wire breakage / reverse polarity protection yes, completely
Design threaded barrel M18 x 1 M30 x 1
Housing material Plastic, PA 12-GF30, PEI
Material active face Plastic, PA12-GF30
Admissible pressure on front cap ≤ 6 bar ≤ 3 bar
Max. tightening torque of housing nut 2 Nm 5 Nm
Vibration resistance 55 Hz (1 mm)
Shock resistance 30 g (11 ms)
Protection type IP67
MTTF 1,080 years acc. to SN 29500, Ed. 99, 40 °C
Switching status display 2-color LED (green / yellow)
Overview of Types